4th Quarter, October 1-D(Station Name) Quarterly Report (Date Range)

DATE

10/02/19
10/9/19

10/11/19

10/17/19
10/24/19
11/5
11/13/19

11/20/19
11/22/19
11/27/19
12/03/19
12/03/19
12/04/19

12/19/2019
12/24/19
12/26/19

12/30/2019

ISSUE

Archbishop Walsh Gala Auc
Olean Common Council

Portville American Legion
national gas price survey

Catt. Co. Sheriff's Office
Meme Yankesko
George Borrello

Olean Common Council

Olean YMCA

Catt. Co. Legislature
Meme Yanetsko

Bonas Giving Day
Genesis House
Congressman Tom Reed

Archbishop Walsh News
Trilby Lundberg
Matt Piper, CBS News

Olean Family YMCA

TIME

7:10 AM

WPIG Morning Newscasts

Wpig Morning Pigpen
WPIG Morning Newscasts

WPIG Morning Pigpen
WPIG Morning Pigpen
WPIG Morning Newscasts
WPIG Morning Newscasts

WPIG Morning Pigpen
WPIG Morning Newscasts
WPIG Morning Pigpen
WPIG Morning Pigpen
WPIG MOrning Pigpen
WPIG Morning Newscasts

WPIG Morning Newscasts
WPIG Morning Newscasts
WPIG Morning Newscasts

WPIG Morning Pigpen

DURATION

10 minutes
15 seconds

10 minutes
12 seconds

10 minutes
10 minutes
30 seconds
20 seconds

10 minutes
25 seconds
10 minutes
10 minutes
10 minutes
11 seconds

21 seconds
13 seconds
:25 seconds

10 minutes

DESCRIPTION

Joe Sepolinski and Thomas Manko from Archbishop
Walsh promoting one of their biggest fundraisers of
the year, the annual Gala Auction, set to take place
October 19

Olean Common Council President John Crawford with reasons why the city's dog registration process needs to be re-vamped.
Representatives from the Portville American Legion

on the "Morning Pigpen" to promote their annual 5k
run/walk supporting breast cancer awareness.

Trilby Lundberg offers the latest results of her national survey on gas prices, showing no change from the previous survey.

representatives from the Cattaraugus County Sheriff's
Office on the "Morning Pigpen" to promote a free
Child Safety Seat Check event taking place Sunday,
October 20th, at the Believer's Chapel in Olean.

Mimi Yanetsko, CEO of the Greater Olean Area Chamber of Commerce on the "Morning Pigpen" to promote the final "STR-Olean event of the year, on Saturday, October 26th.
George Burello, winning candidate in the 57th District Senate race, comments on the win and praising former Senater Cathy Young.
Olean Common Council President John Crawford, on applying for county funding to build an ADA-compliant boat and kayak launch

Representatives from the Olean Family YMCA on the
"Morning Pigpen" to promote their annual "Turkey
Trot" 5k run/walk, held on Thanksgiving Day

John Padlo, Cattaraugus County Legislature from Olean, comments on passage of the 2020 county budget.

Meme Yanetsko, CEO of the Greater Olean Area Chamber of COmmerce, promoting the annual Santa Claus Lane Parade, set for Friday.

St. Bonaventure University representatives Alice Miller-Nation and Cameron Hurst on the "Morning Pigpen" to promote the annual giving day, in support of the university.
Dan Spring, a representative from the Genesis House, promotes their "Luminaria” night in support of the homeless in the area.

Congressman Tom Reed comments on securing funding for the West Valley Demonstration Project

Archbishop Walsh Academy CEO and President
Thomas Manko on their recent move to purchase the
school's facilities from the Buffalo Catholic Diocese.

Trilby Lundberg offers the latest results of her national survey on gas prices, showing a 4 cent-per-gallon drop nationally.
Matt Piper, from CBS News reports on how busy retailers will be on the day after Christmas, returning unwanted gifts and taking advantage of post-Christmas Sales.

Christie and Margaret from the Olean Family YMCA
on the "Morning Pigpen" to promote their annual
Polar Bear 5k run/walk on January 1st, and the start
of their "Mission: Meltdown" weight loss program.



